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| AT ALL INFRDIY TN CANTAINED
;/“/ SUBJECT: SEDITION HERELHIS Ui Ll 80 D ,

A DATEZ-2-¢/

en P 4
unruled, letter sise, which he founa Posted on a dulletin board at the college.
The notice is signed in ink by RIWARD ABBEY, It Teads as followa:

A LETTER 70 ALL STUDENTS AND FACULTY MEMBERS HOLDING
DRAFT CARDS;

Tomorrow, the anniversary of Abrahar Lincoln's birthday, several
thousand American men are going to attempt to smancipate themselves
from peacetime conscription by pudlicly ridding themselves of their
draft credentials, either by mailing them to the President or burning
them in pudblic bonfires. ' This sounds like a foolish, crackpot scheme
but 1t's not, It is much worse than that =~ it is & form of civil dis-
obedience, That's something rather old-fashioned but in times like these,
when America's government is diverting the major portion of its expendi-
tures to armaments ang our military leaders are trying to fasten permanent
peacetime conscription on the nation, then, as Thoreau sald, "It is not
t00 soon for an honest man to redel,*

These men are certainly honest and sincere, and they are rebelling,
not only against what they consider a violation of personal liberty, dut
against the slow and deadly drift towards World ¥ar III which an intere
national armament race and universal conscription make almost inevitable,

Among the men tuking part in this national amonstration tomorrow

_— are: .
_ ~ Rev, D0RALZ"FARRINGTON Prof, MILTORWATER
R Community Clurch University of Chi

T Nev York City
P Prof, PAGSCHLIFP Dr, SCOT
i:: Northvestern University (Beopemis b writer)
f -x“: : T r}t ““ "'

o If you are aware of thg*da‘.ngér of peacetime conscr@j;tton. tomorrow

= 1s the time to do something about it,' Send your draft catd with an

i explanatory letter to _the President, He'll pgprcciato 1t greatly, I'm sure,
, . : LA

AT ‘s, EDVARD ABBRY
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Pittsdburgh to Buregu
MNarch 8, 1947

RIWARD ABBEY
SEDITION

resides at Home, Pennsylvania,

oard nor room at the college, and is
the Secondary Zducation Department, ARBEY iy ap ex~service

Ban who understands, bates the Arzy and things military,

The above informstion is
constituting a possidle violation
Bvastion of the Selective Training

being furnished to the Bureau as
of the Sedition Law or Counseling
and Service Act of 1940,

4s instructed in Buresu Balletin No,
June 19, 1946, no investigation is
by the Burean,

33, Series 1846, dated
being instituted unless instructed

— ke

b7CF

cc: New York
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Fis address st the iy ef Shle requ-et was fndigated to

be Box 42, Untuerctity of New Yerico, Alduguerqus, Kew

Vexioo, ed M2 eccupation war 1isted ar o student,
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O]ﬁce Memw mldum * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

me——

+ DIRECTOR, ¥BI DATE: Septesber 10, 1952
OM :  8AC, PITISBURGH (100-11477)
JECT:  EDWARD PAUL ABBEY '
SECURITI MATTER - C - HT7C ‘,\
Relets, erque to Buremu, 7/14/52, and Hashington Field te

Bureau, 8/19/52, captioned, INTERKATIONAL CONFERENCE IN DEFENSE OF
CHIIDREN; INTERNAL SECURITY = C.¥

Investigation at Home and Indiana, Pa., has disclosed th.\‘gy%,nm
ABBEY, until recently, had been cerresponding with his parsuts, FAUL
R. and MILDRED &ABBE!_, Box 71, Route 1, Home, Pa., from an unknown
place in'Scotland. Ee has, however, within recent months been
corresponding with them from the return address, 1426 - 21st Street R
N.W,, Washington, D.C. In view of this information and UACB,
Washington Field will be considered effice of erigin in this matter
and an RUC report will be prepared by this office,

e 2 s M TAINED
REGISTERED MIL e e |ED

i b e
TR 4/2-8 BYSpL
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ec: 2-Washington Field (REGISTERED MAIL)
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THIS CASE oRiGINATED AT WASHINGTON FIELD

£

~~ RITY INFORMATION - CoNR1

‘- AT
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FILE NO,

REFPORT MADK AT

&
EDWARD PAUL ABBEY

DATE wHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADK
~ MADE .
e’ PITTSBURGH 10~30-EJ
™K

O —
o . CHARACTER OF cASE

SECURITY MATTER = C

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: )

SubJect now residing 1426 21st Street [ /’/)*
We, Washington, D.C. Subject /

posted a notice on bulletin board,

State Teachers College, Indiena, Pe,,

in February, 1947, urging students

to send their draft cards to the Presi-

dent of the United States in protest

against peace time conscripti?.

pEcLAsstrrn ev S J Ba/ (2%- A _ & \. R
ONLH/Z/ £l RUC _

All informants are of known relisbility,

APPROPRIATE AGENCIES. !
AND FIELD OTFICES

ATVTCED Py RLUTT )
SLIP(3) or \“
DATE /0 — )W/ = L Brp

State Teachers
et EDWARD PAUL

I BACKGROUND

College, Indiana, Pe.,

ABBEY was born January 29, 1927 at Indiana, Pa,
B. Citizenship ’
It is noted above subject 1s native born.
) ~ R, Ry
COPIES DgsmoYm -4 - A}“} ’i:::r-".
. 196 SECURITY INFORMATION - SONREBBRTIy, prod’ —<u-
] R26% AUG,22 ___ SECUR ! PQGI?/)E{)
N orwARE V1Y i % = o NOT WRTK INTHESE seacapy - - 9
LA Aoy ] Z L R i ’{'\-.
(Ei ;#,/l lE /4 4+ 7 244 =% [
cormor;ryskn-on ! ’ i v %‘.if *Eﬁ.llz T
5/- Bureau RM . B VAY ’ -
C- Washinzton Field RM Z NOV;(.\ A‘?C 4

2 - Pittsb - {100-11
i s?u,rbgh ( 477)

ENOV 12 1952

PROPERTY OF FBI—-THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED,

€. 8. soveruueny paiNTiNg OPPICE 16—80355-1




PG '100-11477

C. Education:

State Teachers
College, Indiana, 8., advised Irom rec at EDWARD PAUL
ABBEY attended one yeer ol college from January, 1947, until
January, 19,8,

D. Military Service

: advised that subject served in the United
States Army from une iy, 1945 ebruary 12, 1947, and that
he saw duty overseas 4p Italy furnished subject's Apmy
Serial Number ag 3397132,

E. Residence

several years
1948 at which € moved to New Mexico.

that subject
oy, Washington, D.c.

was residing =t that t me,

F. Employment

while at Home o!'!ndiana,

G. Criminal Record

dvised that subject was nevep employed
P&o ’

There was no record of the subjeet in the
files of the Pennsylvania State Police, Indiana, Pa, which
detachment glso covers the Home, Pa. area, .

H. Miscellaneoys
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II MISCELLANEOUS

b—' D furnished
: " the Pittsburgh Divyi s 1in Mgrch, » ewritten
notice which hag been posted on the bulletin board at State

?§¥“ o Teachers CollegajaIndiana, Pa. This notice, which was signed

public bonfires, This sounds like a foolish, crackpot scheme
but it's not, It 1s much worse than that «- It i & form of
civil disobedicnce., Thatts something pather old-fashioned

but in times like these, when Americats government is diverting
the ma jor portion of its expenditures to armaments and oyup
military leaders are trying to fasten bermanent peacetime
Conscription on the nation, then, as Thoreau said, "It is not
too soon for an henest man to rebel, " .

and they are rebelling, not only against what they consider a
violation of Pérsonal liberty, but against the slow ang deadly
- drift towards World Wap III which an international armament
— . race and universal conscription make almost inevitable,

Among the men taking part in this national
demonstration tomorrow are:
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PG 100-11477

Rev. DONALD HARRINGTON Prof. MILTON MAYER
Community Churech

University of Chicago
New York City

Prof. Paul Schlipp Dr. SCOTT NEARING
Northwestern (Economist, writer)

If you are gware of the dan

conscription, tomorrow is the time to do something about it,
Send your draft card with an explanato

ry letter to the President.
He'll appreciate it greatly, I'm sure,

/8/ EDWARD ABBEY

“RUC =




PG 100~11L77

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

The information concerning subject's posting
of the notice of pProtest sgainst peacetime conscription was
furnished to the Bureau as a possible violation of the Sedition
Statute bz letter dated March 8, 1947, entitled, "Edward Abbey;
Sedition.

INFORMANTS

_____

- REFERENCE: Washington Field letter to Director, 8-19-52, entitled,
AR “"International Conference in Defense of Children;
Internal Security - c®,

Albuquerque letter to Director, 7-14-52, entitled,
"International Conference in Defense of Children;
Internal Security - c".

Pittsburgh letter to Director, 9-10-52, entitjed,
"Edward Paul Abbey; Security Matter - C."
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Oﬁice Memo ...m) * UNITED STATES 'GOVERNMENT

nmmmn, FB_I ) d,»[ Y 3 130“'3 -December 1, 1952
| ' ALL1

' ' Nrnnunmumm
SAC, WFO (121-26023) . F’[“"'” o TAINED

Wiy

4
FDWARD PAUL ABBEY
SECURLTY MATTFR - C v

The Bureau by letter dated 9-3-52, opened & preliminary inquiry
o concerning the subject entitled EDWARD FAUL ABBEY, Clerk-Typist = Appointee,
. . T Geological Survey, Department of Interior, Washington, D. C., a copy of

. ’ which letter was fumished to the Albuquerque Office.

Pittsburgh by letter to the Director dated 9-10~52, cc to WFO,
entitled EDWARD PAUL ABBEY, SECURITY MATTER - C » Opened & security type
mtter concerning the subject and designated Wyo origin unless they were

advised to the contrary by the Bureau. WFO was made origin on the basis
+ of the subject!s residence in Washington, D. C.

N WFO conducted a full field loyalty investigation concernj e
;! - subject, which investigation was reported by report of SA

dated 10-21-52, No derogatory information concerning the

was uncovered by this investigation. Informants familiar with Commnist

Party activities in the Washington, D. C. area reported that the subject
was unknown to them. :

= Pittsburgh by report of SA

dated 10-30-52 furnished
: WFO with results of their invest.igata.on

€ security matter case, 4 copy
of this report is enclosed for the information of leuquerque.

Albuquerque is requested Yo verify the esubjectts presence in New 5?
Mexico and advise WFD. P.

'; b7c-— RECORDED-52. / L/_____ 01 7 b4 =35

2 - Albuguerque (Encl.) (RM) ‘\f \Q;

a5 b?C,

T 9 DEC111957 -
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O]ﬁce Memw widdum UNITED §. sOVERNMENT

T ' DIRECIOR, PRI (123-40221) : DATR: Japuary 1
' lems® 208230 b g
1Mt mac, w0 (121-26023) ALL IMFARMATINM CANTAINED
% sUBMBCT: e mad sl Lol SVIED :
o SECURITY MATTER - C :);\TE Wi —~3 BYMC -

) The captioned individual has been the subject of a security investi~
- gation by this office, The Division has verified the perma-
nent presence of the subject in its division as residing and working at the
addresses listed below. The- ~Albuguerque _  Division is being considered
the new office of origin,

Residence Address: 214 North Pine
Albuquerque, New Mexico
Business Address: . Unemployed
’ Atm‘ Dnimsitl of New Mexico
g 1R -8
starting February, 1953 - b ‘

Check the following applicable statements:

: This individual is the subject of a Security Index Card,
e Bureau is requested to make the appropriate changes in the
Security Index at the Seat of Government. The
Division should affix the addresses reflected above and
appropriate case file number, ) ‘ﬁc
—  This subject was tabbed for Detcom,
—  This subject was tabbed for Comsab, v
—_ This subject was carried as a Key Figure or Top Functionary,
. — Handwriting specimens have been furnished to the Bureau,
T — 4 photograph has been furnished to the Bureau, g
T The following pertinent items are being forwarded to the new office of origin ~ ;
e with its copies of this letter: \ :

Security Index Cards

Serials (specify)

M., oo

. ‘ '
’ "\ t’. ﬁ!ﬁ%
S b

‘. »-llbnquerqpe- : - Divisu;n (xxxx) (100-1358)
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIO
wom Mo 1 SECURITY INFORMATION =

'ruuca.mmn'r AI.BUWQU“

| b.' ALBUQUERQUE |5/20753 | 5/11,15,20/53

- a« ‘ et
EWARD PAUL ABBEY =~ CAGENCYtSwre: L (b’ BecypITY MATTER - C

2 e
-——-—.4_*3_
% . 552""’\‘:&‘ < ¢ !“’ IF¢a: -’“’Tﬂlfvﬂv ~ /
BY. 228 [ TS UronaT /-7
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: j ' ": TTTRE Shod
j o;hums : G l R 45
M Subject born January 29, 1927, Indiana, Pa. Attended achoo&
i through high school there. Attended University of New Mexico January 1948 to

‘» ' June 1951 and University of Edinburgh, Edinburgh, Scotland, September 1951
to June 1952. Was in U, 8. Army June 19L5 to February 1947. Presently

¥ uwnemployed. Married RITA DEANIN, Albuquerque, N. M., November 1952.
Baployed Gensral Electric Compar.w, Erie, Pa., November L, 1948, to April
1k, 1949. In 1947 subject posted notice on bulletin board at State College,
Indiana, Pa., appealing to persons of draft age to pudblicly rid themselves
of their draft card to Semancipate themselves for peace-time conscription.® =~ |

" While at University of New Mexico in 1951 was editor of literary publication A
and printed following quotation on cover of publication "Man will never
be free until the last king is strangled with the entrdls of the last priest.”
Professors and others describe incident as one of immature college student.

~ Associated himself at Albuquerque with peace organisations backed by FR,.
o Associates consider subject as Pacifist. Attended international oonference

. . in Defense of Chil Commmnist initiated in
mC{O dgril 1952.

TLASS. &7 TV 5S4

RE'CT -
DATE OF EC..—. j%ZL‘jl
DETAILS: Lomf® 208, 130

-

" Birth Data

Oon July 16, 1952,
listed his birthdate as January 29, 1927, at Indiana, Pa.

ADVISID TYRCU

APPROVED AND SraciaL. AseNT
. " DO NOT WRITE IN THESK SPACES

FILE — | =074 4 + §

corms or s rerd@OPIES DESTRDYED . MAY 25 1'953

Bureau 6
s G e, L \w
- COﬁ;I }'TIAL 6&\

Pyl o7

{ PROPERTY OF FBI--THIS COIFIDEKTIM. REPORT AND [TS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU 8Y THE FB! AND ARE ROT TO B msmwm M . ]
l AGERCY TO WHICH LOANED. .

“ B . & eoveARRINT rriinG orFICE  16—BO30E-S




AQ 100-1358
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. ' ) ‘-“!
Citisenship Status : { e

By virtue of his birth in the United Stztes, he is considered to
be a citizen of the Uniied States., -

Education

reflect that subject atvenaed Indiana State eachers College at Indiana, Pa.,

during 1947 and the first semester of 19L7-L6. These records also reflect
that be entered the University of New Mexico, February 5, 1948, and graduated
with honors June L, 1931.

University of liew Mexico, has advised that
- subject received a scholarsnip to the University of Edinburgh, Edinburgh,
Scotland, for the school year 1951-52, Subject's loyalty dzta form reflects
that he attended schocl there from September 1951 to June 1952.

Marital Status

'

advised that subject married RITADEZAIN, a graduate assistant in the
Department, University of iWew lexico, in Ng:ember 1952,

Military Service

Subject's loyalty data form reflects that he wes in the United
States Army from June 15.5 to September 1947.

Identification Record

Subject's name has been checked against the records of the Identification
Division of the FBI and no criminal record was found.

Erie Police Depart-
ment, Erle, Pa., advised there is no record for subject in his files.

- There is no record in the files of the Albuquerque Police Department
concerning the subject.

10 t

Subject's personnel file in the office of the Geological Survey,
Washington, D. C., was reviewed in October 1952 and it reflects that from

-2 - ‘ .
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ne 25, 194k, until Jnly 19, 19Lk, he was employed as a cannary hbonr "Wt

the California Packing Company at Oakdale, Californis. From June 22,

%o Felruary 13, 19&7, he was in the United States Army. From November 15, %

", 1948, wntil Mgy 16, 1919, he was ouploynd 8s an assenbler for the Gensral
mmnm,i’ g -

Geological Survey, lenquerque, sdvised that m .
Y 2 ‘”“”nle TeTlects he was employed as a clerk typist bty the Geological Survey fYom —

July 1952 wntil his services were term.nated near the end of llarch 1953 becanse -
of - roduction in force. - - T T

.... that information come on that subject was atte secure
- .--euployment at this time with the U. 8. Forest Service at Taos, lew “ox:l.eo, and_

‘that subject's wife was planning on attending the University of New Msxico -
extension art course at Taos, New ih:clco, dnring the sumner of 1953. <

‘ zosidmes ‘ [ ji{ -.f_;,—-‘:.;:_.«;,:.‘_.‘ .

Bubject's loyalty data form reflects that he at‘bondod Indim Hidx
- 8chool at Indiana, Pa., froam Septesmber 1941 to June 19L5 and resided at Bome, ¥
from September 191’47 to J anuary 1948. It also reflects that from January ]Slé
to October 1948, he resided at Kirtland Air Force Base, Albuquerque, New Mexioo, -
- From October 1918 to June 19l9 at Erie, Pa., and from June 1949 to August 1950 =~
- om South High Street, Albuquerque, New Mexico. From August 1950 to Septeaber- .
-~ 1951 at Tijeras Canyon near Albuquerque, New Ianco, am fron Septexber AP5] i,
"0 3mo 1952 in Bdintwrgh, S8cotland, - - Fm e e "'*“:_:—-':;;:-' =

advised that subject presently resides st
partment 131, 1045 Stanford Drivs, K. R., Albuquerque, ¥, M, |

d”'ithharhnsband at this address. =
COMNECTIONS WITH THE COONIST PARTY

e ne"-J. N

E@? @C’?ﬁ B ABs CON'
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s : vy e :
' wtumlmmtothenmdthattheyhavenotheardhism*
in metion with any Communist Party activities. '

OTHER ACTIVITIES INDICATING FURTHERANCE OF THE PROGRAN

. 2= - kmryl c & the Pittsburgh Office ot me Federal
& “ 7\ Bureau of Investigation, a typewritten notice on plain white, notebook paper,-sise -
T 8-1/2* x 11*, unruled, which he found sted on a bulletin board at the oomgl.-ff-r;v )

r:~¥—"--m aotieoicczgnedininkby ABEEY, and reads as followss .-

et Tomorrow, the anniversary of Abrahan Lincoln's birthdv, uvarll
-~ thousand American men ars going to atiempt to emencipate theaselves : b= ool

- —msme—to - feom pescetime conseription by publicly ridding themselwes at:andr;—a.
s = - - draft eredentials, sither by mailing them to the Fresident ar durning "

T them in public bonfires. Yhis sounds like a foolish, erackpot scheme ~-.:-
K ' but it's not. It is much worse than that—-it is a form of civil =~ =i
- - . _. . gdisobedience, That's something rather old-fashiomed but in times ke -
~_ these, when America's government is diverting the major portion of Mf?-“-"_,‘
,,-xpendimatomntsandmnntaryhadarammgtom :

R peacetime conscription on the nation, thon, a8 'rhora:n Said,

'Itisnottoosoontornnhonestmntorebel. ’ R

i'

- - These men are certainly bohest and sincere, and t.hu m ellix
.m0t only against what they consider a viclation of personal nlbu'w,

;. .bat_against the slow and deadly drift towards World ¥War mﬁchm

< international ar-nent race and universal cmscript‘.lon ;

- e



AQ 100-1358 -

. \,
Rev, Donalg"ﬂumgbon
Community Church
New York City

LS

WiVt aig
Prof. Pauﬁ‘sc.‘ hlipp ' Dr. Scottféaring
Northwestern University (Economist, writer)
’ IL rr . .

-~ If you are aware of the dangers of peacetime conscription, -
tomorrow is the time to do something about it. Bend your draft card
with an explanatory letter to the President. He'll appreciate it
greatly, I'm sure,

s/ EDWARD ABBEY

The March 1k, 1951, issue of the "New Mexico Daily Iobo", a publication

at the University of New Mexico, reflects a letter to the editor which is as
follows:

*In this day of the cold war, which every day shows signs of becoming
warmer, the individual who finds himself opposed to war is apt to feel very much
out of step with his fellow citizens. As an iesolated individual he feels
desperately inadequate either to check the tide or to make significant con-
tributions which might serve to remove the occasion of wars., He feels, neverthele:
the essential wrongness of war and is searching for an alternative, -

_ "On the UNM campus such a group—it includes both students and faculty
~-has formed to discuss the implications and possibilities of resistance to war,
This group has no political or religious affiliations. Although not desiring to
create an organization, this group feels the need of informal association,
Persons interested in associating with us may get in touch with one of the
-undersigned.®. - - . ' ' ‘

-3, PN

There were 16 names signed to this letter, one of which was subject,
and another of which was RITA DEANIN, his present wife.

-5~
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"0ther than the contacts reported above, I have no personal, first-
hand knowledge to report. 4s you can see, my own experiences have been ones
which would incline me favorably toward Mr., ABEEY. There are circumstances,
however, which raise doubts in my mind as to Mr. ABBEI's fitness for & civil
service appointment. I shall try to set these forth objectively.

he de& | !! grlo! our cgl!!erary magezine, The Thun!er!u‘dl,

a quality of rashness and immaturity which was irritating, to say the least,
coming as it did from a man of his intelligence and capabilities. You are

in possession of the details, I know, so I shall not repeat them here. 1

an quite aware that my view of Mr. ABBEY's editorial irresponsibility is

what might be termed an "administration" one and that others on the faculty
and in the student body may not share it. LIy owmn protest concerned the
wisdom of his presentation, mot his right to the opinion exprsssed. Studentis
on his staff, I have been told, had displayed sounder and more mature judgnent
in trying to dissuade him from printing the cover statement. His persistence
in pursuing his own somewhat pointless course seemed to me to suggest a »

A . [
. . R P
—6- - % .
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stubborn ego, a taste for shocking the reader, a lack of ut\n-ity. I
confess ‘bo annoyance with the whole affair which leaves my own objoctiﬁ.ty

cor I

was iorced to express
n as far and objective as possible.

hope that 1 have

" ®I ghould like to state emphatically that I have no reason, on the basis
of any knomledge in my possession, to dcubt lir. ABBEY's loyalty to the

United States.
soe:
P .. . = Y
1951 issue o e IThunderbirdl whic on the tom of it the following

quotations "Man Will Never Be Free Until the last King Is Strangled With the
Batrails of the last Priest." In small print under this quote was the name
IOUISA MAE AICOTT to which he attributed this quotgtion. In this respect,

stated that this was the incident to which she had reference in her state~

nent. J:", .

; . Wadvised that she had no infermation concerning
subject with any peace group on the campus ‘at the University of New
Mexico during 1951,

gse! g !e was acll quainted with su!;;' ec! !|!ame acquainted nt!

as a student at the University of New Mexico during the spring of 1951. The
occa.sion which caused his interest in subject was the prin
literary publication, "The Thunderbird®, March 1951 issue. vised
that be received information that this pubucation had been prin al the
University press and was about to be distributed with an alleged quotation on

the front of it that "Man Will Never Be Fre the last King Is Strangled
With the Bntrails of the Last Priest.”

stated that this quotation

was attributed to LOUISA MAE ALCOTT. Gioi

¢
VIR
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n w

i creative writing and one who was & creditable student
&t the University of New Mexico, As to why subject did this, he stated that durirg
this particular period in the 8chool year, there was somewhat of a reli
th by the Protestant and the Catholic religions.
recalled these two crusades were right at the s .

of an organization known as the "Fellowship of Reconciliation® which representative
came from California. He stated this group worked among students at the University
of New Mexico although they did not hold formal meetings on the campus. He stated -
be did not know whether or not subject was connected with this group. He stated,
however, that he knew of no subversive elements that were connected with the group
and always considered that they were pacifists who did not believe in war or
fighting in any manner whatsoew .

stated that he really had no information that
reflect versely on oyalty of the subject to the United States. He

stated that he exhibited immatur the printing of the quotation on
the front of "The Thunderbird", id that he attributes it to one of
those "college kids functions® tm;nes about. He stated that in his
opinion, subject used extreme bad Judgment, -

-8-




‘California, came the campus of the
of an organization knovn as the

hat subject was interested in the same principles and
He stated the organigation had a few 3

: mentioned the incident in connection with the publication
of the c 8Sue of “The Thunderbird" at the University of New Mexico,

He described the incident a8 one of those things that a young creative writer

on a university campus might do at any school, He stated that as far as he knew,
subject had no ulterior motive behind the incident whatsoever. He informed that
be had no information that would reflect adversely on his loyalty to the United
States, ' '

ol )

q ‘oW Mexdco. He informed that he had visited in mup
the outskirts of

Albuquerque, New Mexico, at Tijeras, N. N,

@tated that subject is a difficult person to describe, He
stated ¢ S an exceptionally brilliant indi

vidual who graduated with honors
at the University of New Mexico. He stated he was an ingivi i

in all respects. He was not a gregarious type of individual Yyet he shows evidence
of desiring to be with people and share somewhat their expressions.A

*tated that as & student, subject showed evidence of being
a potentia « He mentioned that some

publishing company was considering
purchasing a manuscript written by subject. This consider tween

subject and three others in the United States at the time, also
mentioned that subject had secured a Fulbright scholarship

1951-52 in Scotland, f i
e ng \ IFWR H

-9 -
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ing his marriage at Albuquerque, New Mexico, it

: marital relations
g too well, he being one who desired to

bling and she being one who desired & home and association
with others lained that subject !
. but retur

stated it was purely incompatability on both

follow his cr i

their parts,

4 Concerning subject's loyaltygtated that he has no informa-
tion reflecting adversely on his loyalty to nmited States, He mentioned,
ected with an incident at the University of New

r of "The Thunderbird".ﬁ He described "The

leged quotgtion of JOUISA
RAICOTT on the front of the Publication. He stated that the only thing he
ubject desired to get his name before
type o p hat -

purpose onl!v

lere .

e Bd, wWe ’ 13 S VOISV SUU e
of the incident than he expected and did not seem to
want to make any retraction, He stated that becaus

e of this, he always figured
that this momentary publicity had somewhat of an effect on subject,

stated the organizati
ils formative stage during the end of the school year of

eve that it went further at that time. He believes

B stated
© Ccreative writing
and went to

% _had written

=] 3 B 18 2 ed ROXLICVY X
He pointed out that he received a Fulbright scholarship
Scotland during the year 1951-52. He also pointed out that sub
a story which, if finished, would be worthy of




v i, .
i uw .

stated that subject was ;
in regar

Thunderbirde,
particularly

A"

: Fst&ted that these are subject's words as regards the theme
and ths end of his novel,

He described the main character of the novel asg
extremsly repulsive, He stated, however, that he did not feel that the novel

was any reflection of subject's feelings in one manner or another,
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4Q 100-1358
b1, . | o X
. observations and comments concerning the subject. These comments are se! g

below:

"I don't know anything about his Penn State education and I don't
really know what he studied or what activities he participated in but I
heard him telling sbout this incident of attempting to get people to burn
their draft cards. That was simply an overt expression of his being against
peace~time conscription. He is against peace-time conscription, I know.

Be is not against war-time comscription. He, of course, along with ihe

-12 - | x e
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-AD! TISTRATIVE PAGE .

ALBUQUERQUE DIVISION T -

At Albuquergue, New Mexico
Will ascertain whether or not subject is employed by the U. S. Forest

Service,

INFORMANTS

/ Date of Date ‘
— Jdentity Activity Received By Whom location

(is the Bureau's representative in Salzburg, Austria, according to
Albuguerque letter to the Buresu dated July 1k, 1952, entitled
"International Conference in Defense of Children, IS-C.“ This is
in reference to_Bureau letter to New York dated June 6, 1952, in

the same ma'bter._] @\

b7 REFERENCE: Report of Special Agent —dated October 30, 1952,

at Pittsburgh, Pa.
Bureau letier to Albuquerque dated February m, 1953,

CU; .;a(mm.

-15 -
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REFONT MADE AT

- DATE WHEN

PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE
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A

AL A7

AND

Subject residing Taos,

his book, entitled Jonathan Troy.

Forest Service at Taos, New Mexico.
. University, New Haven, Conn. s @

nzcmsﬁ%n:n BY 5” - ? ﬁﬁ// ZZQ
S /&72’!/ .

Mexico, advis

during the early part of the
Service at Taos, New Mexico.

Forest Service ,gco! Street, !o!wenle, uelr! uel s !w Mexico, advised

New Mexico,

I.

Education

BACKGROUND

REFO!
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i CHARACTER OF CASE .
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and in his spare time is working on

Bas been employed part time by U, 8.
Reportedly plans to attend Yale
academic school year 1953-5l.

;. AGENCYLCML—‘?"“ :

REQ. REC'D_G& =

/2

E
academic school year of 1953-195). %
— desired to further ucation
g on lugua! !, 19!3 » that subject 5 !en employed

sumer of 1953 by the U

University

United States

REP'T FORH, Z-4¢-50
BYIA%J 7;{’!?(

advised on Augus ) subject
was plann o attend the graduate school at Yale Universi

Connecticut, during the
stated that subject

in philosophy.
Employment

nited States Forest

of New
part t
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4Q 100-1358

">that his payroll records reflect that

part time lsborer

Forest near Taos »

ployed dur

Taos, New Mexico.

ng the po
iterated that, in h

of the Communist Party.

Y B . o . £ R S . .-
-~ ‘% g e N L3 IS T T SV I PR
3 v ‘:".--:'?." v ‘”’t‘:‘ ,‘.L; '}:g; ‘ .‘*-.':3'5,‘1"3»" ‘?f«)zf } g

from May 12 to June 20 of 1953,
doing laboring work for the Unit

ugust, » 8ubject and his w

by the United

New Mexico,

subject and

— e
Toenvoat oy

.

. .‘_.-..a__'.w«_,__,f“._f,«ﬁ PN -
-
; >

advise at as
were residing

II. CONNECTIONS WITH THE COMUNIST PARTY ..

!

5

J

’l

the subject had been employed as a

Service at Taos, New Mexico,
xplained that the subject was
8 Forest Service in the Kit Carson

Subject had t0ld him that he was em-

ing mart o t the Younghunter's Gallery, Taos, New Mexico,
Subject further told hat he had also done part time work for '
the United States Fores

his spare time he wa

was to be published
Residence'

TV at Taos, New Mexico, and indicated that in
S working on his book, entitled Jonathan Troy, which book
by Dodd and Mead > Publishers,

e first part o
at the Younghunter's home,

ca
is opinion,

or ideologies of subject,
the subject is not and never has been g menber

no

er information
He, however, re-

—P-
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ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

LEADS

{ &5 ALBUQUERQUE DIVISION

ra Prm————

At Taos, New Mexico

A"C'D 1. Will interview
U, S. Forest Service, Taos, New Me co, and obtain al riinen on,

g . 2. Will contact appropriate Security Informants in order
& ur to determine the activities of subject.

poren, ~.-
T
B |

e .

3. Will obtain all available information concerning the
plans and activities of subject and his wife. It is noted that subject

. reportedly plans to attend Yale University at New Haven, Connecticut, during
the academic school year 1953-5).
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

——. Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

]  Deleted under exemption(s) ‘ with no segregable
material available for release to you.

(3  Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

{0 Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies)
» was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

———— Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBL

_3__ Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):
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cost
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UNITED STATES G 'cRNMENT d\
Memorandum

TO . Director, FBI (Bufile- 14-2764 . ) DATE: 273767
| 121-40221

FRoM 71" 8AC | ALBUQUERQUE (100-1358) ALL INFORMIATINN C‘)NT&‘NED
. SO I ‘ M 'n’lg;:.ﬁ'-f, 223 O|E -
SUBJECT: EDWARD PAULCA)BBEY HEREH}[" L:X’(N'B‘Y 24 ﬁ%

‘ SM - C

£y

The captioned individual has been the subject of a security investigation by this office. The

Division has verified the Permanent presence of the sub

residing and working at the addre'sses listed below. The —L0S ANGELES
considered the new office of origin.

ject in its division as
Divigion is being

Residence address

—.....__-.-_.._._-—..--.—.~_——-——-——-_

.—__.-——-—--.-...______-.-—‘_._.___

-—____......-.-...._--._._._.._-__..——-..__—-—.——..-—.._-_-—_...-—---—.-_____....—._‘-_

[P

—....-.—---.._-__.._-.—...--_—_‘..-

.-...—--—-.-._-.-u—..——-_._...._._...__-._._,~-—.._-_.__......._...

Check the following applicable statements: '
[J This individual has been the subject of a Reserve Index Card (Section B).
{3 This individual is the subject of a “Section A® Reserve Index Card. (The Bureau is requested to make the
appropriate changes in the Reserve Index at the Seat of Government. The
Division should affix the addresses reflected above and the appropriate case file number.)

s S

[ Reserve Index Cards

Serials (specify) (See Page 2)
Ei], Photograph of subjeS:t (check apgropriate item listed below)

L] Negative and three copies of most recent or best likeness bbotograph.
. 30} None available.

[ Previously fumished.

4//]
. RUC
- _-7?:— E : '@)Bnreau {Regq.)
N, o 2- lLos Angeles Enc. 19  (Reg.) b7
: M{_)C 1l - Albuquerque

! RECIE /4. 2 76¥—/0

BB R - S

“x FEB 6 1967




AQ 100-1358

ENCLOSURES FOR LOS ANGELES:

Report of SA
10/30/52.

t Washington Field, dated -

Report of SA dated 10/29/52.

R

Report of SA at Washington, dated 10/21/52.

Report of sA (NN :-:-c 10/15/5,,
Report of SA —t Pittsburgh, dated 10/15/52.

Bureau letter to Albuquerque, dated 2/10/53.

Report of SA— at Albuguerque, dated 5/20/53.
Report of SA- at Albuquerque, dated 8/14/53,

Report of SA— at Albuquerque, dated 10/23/53.

Memo to SAC from SA dated 10/23/59, Albuquerque.

s B T . o
it AR - A
L .
< -

“, AN Y P IR s 1225 e e

L,

Memo to SAC from SA dated 10/19/59, Albuquerque.

Memo to SAC from SA dated 11/2/59, Albuquerque.

News articéle from "The Taos News", dated 12/17/59.

Memo to SAC from SA-, dated 12/26/59, Albuquerque.

News article from "The Taos News" dated 12/29/59,

R N

Memo to SAC from SA dated 2/560, Albuquerque.

Memo to SAC from SA dated 2/5/60, Albuquerque._

Memo to SAC from SA dated 2/11/60 Albuquerque.

-2%.
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' UNITED STATES GO NMENT O
| "Memorandum | ol
* | | T0 DIRECTOR, . FBI i%giirgggl) pate:  W/3/67 /{I/
§ b&xou : SAC, LOS. ANGELES (100369496) a2t ,’2&‘8 136
- AU- “\!FORM '\TV\N CONTA‘NED

? SU"BJEC!': Igﬁw&mc): PAUL ABBEY HERJ PRI -AAED
% . 00: Los Angeles DATE e/2 BYS, ZB M

‘Re: Albuquerque FD-128A dated 2/3/67.

/’C The following investigatibn was conducted by
b SA at Death Valley, California:

I =C on 3/9/67,
L )7c !ﬂ U. S. National Park Service, shed
the following confidential in ormation concerning EDWARD PAUL

ABBEY:

He resides 1n the State of California housing area
near the elementary school at Death Valley. The house is a
duplex and the other half is occupied by Mr. and Mrs. DON BRAY,
DON BRAY teaches high school at Shoshone, California. They
moved into the area in about September, 1966, ABBEY lives at
the residence with his wife, JUDY. They have no children and
their mailing address is P. O, Box 246,

He 1is employed as a school bus driver for the
elementary school at Death Valley, and also serves as
maintenance man for the school. He spends a great deal of
time working as a free-lance writer on his own, Prior to
arriving in Death Valley, ABBEY was employed as a fire

E 5 lookout at Lassen National California from about June,
» A? ¢ /O 1966 to September, 1966.

stated that ih August, 1966,
ABBEY sent a letter reque g employment as a part-time
ranger in Death Valley but he was never hired for the Job.
His wife, JUDY ABBEY, is employed as an elementary teacher
at the Death Valley Elementary School.

/: 72 - Bureau (REGISTERED % - ST-103
Albuquerque (100-1 58) (Info.) (REGISTERED) . ”

b1 § et REQRR/y— 74— """

m AR 5 W67

7765 - SUpy .
5 4APR10 1367 - -9

e R )

UNREC COPY FILED IN , 7




‘. - — ‘ A o S D DN I

" L
- O
LS 23

LA 00-53438

—stated that if he did not see ABBEY walking
around the area occasionally, he would not know he was in the
area. He said that ASZEY does not take part in any community
activities or social gatherings and remains to himself.

ABBEY drives a Chevrolet, Greenbriar (cab over
engine panel), white in coclor, bearing New Jersey license
JIT 450. '

stated that in his opinion, Mr. and Mrs,
EDWARD ABBEY will leave the Death Valley area when school
closes about 6/15/67. He said that most of the teachers
leave after one year and they never live in Death Valley
during the summer months.

A review of the file reflects ABBEY is not retazined
on the Security Index or Reserve Index, A or B of the Los Angeles
Division, nor has any information been developed which would
warrant his retention. No further action remains to be taken
in this case.
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SAC, PITTSBURGH - 9/22/52

SAC, BALTIMORE (121-4000)

. R . a -
EDWARY PATIL AEEEY---:
Departauent of Interior

IGE
2 RE: Bulet to Pittsturgh, dated 9/3/52.
:-:;fj PITTEBTRGH Office will include in its report under

appropriate temporary informant symbol the fact that the
- ) files of the G-2, Central Records Facllity, Fort Holabird,
TR . Baltimore, Maryland, have been searched relative to the
= B S employee or appointee with the results checked below:

1. And found to contain no record of the
EE:] - employee or appointee,

2. And found to contain no information
— pertinent to this investigation.,

3. And that the pertinent information re-~
[::] flected therein has been utilized by the
FBI in conducting this investigation,

= COMMENTS: .- | 208,230

ALL "\q: RW\TMN CQNTAINED

3 oL se’éisé?fto | | /&4
<3 t RS EI ( 97/" 74337/-

NOTREOORDED
02 s: or 1nclf SEP 23 1059
[ A
e
N '.\\\'

CC:Bureau ( (
DO o
O<DFCCA4 10te: )
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Tomusad” '+ REQUEST FOR REPORT OF LOYALTY DATA ON APPLICANTS AND APPOINTEES
B fe RRBEUTRAL IO AT M sron e | A AL Mo
BY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION N ¢ e oolz)
(PART 1-~EXECUTIVE ORDER 9435)
4.53.8633

TO: The Federal Bureaun of Investigation, through the U. S. Civil' Service Commission

The following information is furnished for identification purposes on the person named below. XKindly furnish a report on any
loyalty information contained in your files. (The fingerprints of this person are attached.)

~ Surname at 4
1. FULL NAME (initials and j( ) (Qiven name) QMiddlo of other names)

abridgments of full name
Abbey ‘ - Edward Paul

. -are not acceptable).
2. ALJASES AND NICKNAMES 3. DATE OF THIS REQUEST

Nons July 16, 1952

4. SPECIAL NUMBERS KNOWN TO REQUESTING AGENCY (FBI number or FBI file number, t number, Army or Ni serial number, seaman’s certificate of
$dentification, alien registration number, Bocisl Becurity number, eto, Bpecity Whichyl PP » Afmy ar Navy serialo

ASN 33 974 132 Social Security 198-20-1947
5. PLACE OF BIRTH 6. DATE OF BIRTH 7. TITLE OF POSITION
Indiana, Pa. Jan, 29, 1927 Clerk-Typist
8 SEX 9. MARITAL STATUS 10. IF MARRIED, GIVE SPOUSE'S FULL NAME, AND DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH
@ MALE SINGLE
D FEMALE D MARRIED
. ENT:
11. DATE OF APPOINTMENT 12. TYPE OF APPOINTM D X TEMPORARY Indefinite
D COMPETITIVE (Cite Civil Bervice or other legal suthority)

- .
13, o;}:%?ﬂ%ﬁgr?;s WITH WHICH AFFILIATED OTHER THAN RELIGIOUS OR POLITICAL ORGANIZATIONS OR THOSE/WHXCH SHOW RELIGIOUS OR POLITICAL
!

14, DATES AND PLACES OF RESIDENCE FOR THE LAST 10 YEARS

From To Street City State
Present; ~ 11,26 21st Street, N.W. Washington,6,  D.C.
! - 2 arrender Park Edinburgh Scotland, U.K,
Aug, S0-Sept, 51 T4 jeras New Maxico |
| _June 49-Aug. 50 . Douth High Albuquerque N. M,
1 Oc - ) Central Erie Pa,
|__Jan. Ui8=0ct ;M#muﬂld _Albuguerque NoMe
Home Pa.
15. DATES, NAMES AND ADDRESSES QF EMPLOYERS FOR THE LAST 10 YEARS
Deie ) Employer S . Address
e lS~Feb, b7 " ‘T.S. Army
| 19l1-June 1945 ____ Home Pa.

16. THIS AGENCY HAS LOYALTY INFORMATION REPORT (S} FURNISHED BY THE AGENCIES INDICATED BEL.OW:

AGENCY WHICH MADE THE LOYALTY REPORT DATE OF REPORT .- REMM'?KS

K oVadal
HUJGNBEB-SQ .._.’q_ 7 . '9 29 2 ﬁ ’L%—

----- E"’\-‘!QZ g‘m 28 By

. THI1S SPACE RESERVED FOR RETURN REPORT] 13 NAME AND ADDRESS OF REQUESTING AGENCY
TO_AGENCY WHERE NO DEROGATORY IN-
FORMATION IS DEVELOPED Department of the Interior

Geological Survey

Washington, D. C.
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B EDWARD PAUL ABBEY, INTERIOR, LGE, REBULET SEPT THREE LAST.
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EDWARD PAUL ABEEY, INTERIOR, LGE, REBULET SEPT THREE LAST, ARBEY '

EMPLOYED AS CLERK TYPIST FOR ARMY AT GORIZIA, ITALY, FOR EIGHT EIGHT |
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STAMDAND FORSt M0, 84 v ; iv 5 8-41
b
Oﬁ%e Memomndum * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
SR ™0 §. 7. TRACY . DATB: September 19, 1952
é = PROM
2 A. H. BEIMOFT. 2
% . SUBJECT: EDRARD PAULABEEY 3/ a
. Clerk-Typlst - Appointee

= Geological Survey

¥ Department of Interior

i . Washington, D. C.

LOYALTY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES
Fuded 10/15/52

Please search the name of the above individual through the records
of the Identification Division and forward the results, in duplicate, to the
Loyalty Unit, Room 2256, Department of Justice Building, Washington, D. C.

The following identifying data are listed for your assistance:

Maiden name, if married:

Date and place of Birth: 1/29/27 = Indiana, Pa,

Department and Agency for whom employed: Interior, Washington, L. C.

o ALL !'f"’“'”"‘*’“""”“'TAINED

> Previous Government employment: None iR

DA&’%@ BBy d 2 ao et
- 7

Was case opened on Form 84 or Form 85: 85
[c'nx;z/ 2(&2'34.'
— 7

If so, date form received:

Other pertinent identifying data: {Including Military service numbers and
Alien Registration numbers)

B = Y Tedsl~y

CSC# L.53.8633

Fresent address: 1426 21st Street, N.W., Washington,_D. C. //ﬁ,“
121-40221 '

57C umm— o

ADDENDUM: 10/20/52 {nao) Based upon 1nformation furnished an Army print
was located on one Edward Paul Abbey, ASN 33974132, A search of this print
through the criminal files failed to disclose any criminal record. QT ’
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jiZ ©2-- / EDVARD PAUL ABBEY, INTERIOR, LGE.* REBUL T0 PITTSBURCH s:rn:am
- THREE LAST BUDED OCTOBER FIFTEEN. CONVERT T0 “FULL rn:w._ nsxs snuc
APPOINTEE VITH smu:ns ORGANIZED nonw PEACE uovtm:u'r AT muvtxsn‘t OF

. ‘z:f?-«& -ﬁﬂ&( s

un 'WHILE KE WAS TMERE FROM mm :xcur 10 nm uu:. “?ron INFO OF

_—APPOINTEE ATTENDED INTERNATIONAL CONFERINCE IN

- DEFENSE OF CHILDREN NELD IN VIENNA, AUSTRIA APRIL TVELVE T0O SEVENTEEN
_LAST, THIS CONFERENCE WAS COMMUNIST INITIATED, _xzéﬁzsf}:ﬁ .




